## **Notice of Bid Cancellation**

## For

## Cabarrus County Sheriff's Office Firing Range Cabarrus County, NC

**TO:** All Prospective Bidders

**FROM:** Brian Crutchfield, PE, PLS – Timmons Group

**SUBJECT:** Notice of Bid Cancellation for Cabarrus County Sheriff's Office Firing Range

**DATE:** December 4, 2019

Cabarrus County is cancelling the above referenced bid due to construction schedule constraints. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. The project will be re-advertised at a later date, so please monitor websites and publications.

If you have any questions, please contact Kyle Bilafer, Cabarrus County Area Manager of Operations at (704) 920-3201.